RESOLUTION 2016-XX-XX

<u>A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF ETHICS FOR THE CITY</u> OF DUNWOODY, GEORGIA

- **WHEREAS,** the City of Dunwoody is authorized by the City Charter to create boards, commissions and authorities as the Mayor and City Council deem necessary; and
- WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council previously adopted Chapter 2 ("Administration") of the City Code of Ordinances which calls for the creation of the Board of Ethics; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Mayor and City Council had previously appointed Janet Webb and Wade Wright as members to the Board of Ethics of the City of Dunwoody, with terms expiring on January 26, 2016; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Mayor of the City of Dunwoody is authorized with confirmation from the City Council to appoint the following persons as members of the Board of Ethics for the City of Dunwoody, and to add the following terms of office for each member:

Eleanor Benson, 3 year termexpiring June 30, 2019 Wade Wright, 3 year termexpiring June 30, 2019

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Dunwoody is authorized with confirmation from the City Council to appoint the following persons as alternate board members of the Board of Ethics for the City of Dunwoody, and to add the following terms of office for each member:

Bruce Hedrick, 3 year termexpiring June 30, 2019 Stephen Moss, 3 year term.....expiring June 30, 2019

WHEREAS, this Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Dunwoody while in regular session on August 8, 2016 at 6:00 pm, that Eleanor Benson and Wade Wright are appointed as members of the Board of Ethics of the City of Dunwoody and Bruce Hedrick and Stephen Moss are appointed as alternate members of the Board of Ethics of the City of Dunwoody for the designated terms as stated above.

Approved:

Denis L. Shortal, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk (SEAL)

APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT



41 Perimeter Center East, Ste 250 | Dunwoody, GA 30346 Phone: (678) 382-6700 | Fax: (678) 382-6701

The Dunwoody City Council believes that citizens bring valuable insights and are a skilled resource in the community. The Council encourages all citizens to consider becoming involved in the city government by serving on a Board, Commission, or Committee. Applications are accepted throughout the year.

To be considered for an appointment to a municipal board, commission, or committee, please complete and submit the following application and send it with a resume to the City Clerk, Sharon Lowery. Applications and resumes may be submitted by e-mail to <u>sharon.lowery@dunwoodyga.gov</u>, by fax to (770) 396-4705, or by mail to 41 Perimeter Center East, Suite 250, Dunwoody, GA 30346.

* Applicant Information

Name: LLOYD BANCE HEDRICK J	TR.				
Address: 1182 BALL MILL CONAT	DUN-20007, GA 30338				
Phone: 170 - 551 - 8836	Cell: 404-983-7278				
Email: bhedrick (a) h-elaw, com					
Place of Employment: HEDRICK LAW LLC	Occupation ATTORNET				
How long have you been a resident of Dunwoody?	36 Years (TOTAL) 4 Months				

* Board / Commission / Committee for which you would like to be considered

Alcohol License Review Board	Planning Commission
Audit Committee	Sustainability Committee
Board of Ethics	Town and Gown Committee
Community Council	🗌 Urban Redevelopment Agency
Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals	Volunteer Coordinating Committee
Convention and Visitors Bureau of Dunwoody	Zoning Board of Appeals
Design Review Advisory Committee	
Development Authority	No preference, I just want to volunteer!

Interest and Experience (Please also attach or submit a resume)

Why are you interested in serving on a	board / commission /	committee?
--	----------------------	------------

I WAS ASKED AND I BELIEVE I HAVE THE
NECESSARY INTEREST AND ABILITY.
What experience do you possess that would be of benefit to a board / commission / committee?
INTEREST IN ACHIEVING BEST FOR COMMUNITY.
APPROPRIATE SKILLS PRIOR BOARD SERVICE + PRIOR
VOLVINTEER ROLE AFTER 1988 DUNWOODT TORNADO

* Terms & Conditions

I hereby attest that all statements and information provided in this application are true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that I may be interviewed prior to consideration for appointment.

I hereby agree that if appointed to serve as a member of a City of Dunwoody Board, Commission, or Committee, I will spend my time, skills, and energy on the goals and mission of the Board, Commission, or Committee including preparation for meetings. Furthermore I agree that, if appointed, my term will be governed by the By-laws of the Board, Commission, or Committee to which I am appointed.

I understand that if appointed, I will make an effort to attend all meetings and must attend at least two-thirds of the scheduled meetings in order to remain a member in good standing.

Applicant's Name:	iLot!	BANCEH	# DRICK	JR.		
Applicant's Signatui		hund	hai	Date:	A-16.2.	2016
	(Submit!		/	
			-505-			

L. Bruce Hedrick 1782 Ball Mill Court Dunwoody, Georgia 30338 404/983-7278 - cell bhedrick@h-elaw.com

Education:

Graduated Dunwoody High School 1977 (attended grades 8-12)

A.B. Degree in Political Science, University of Georgia 1980
Alumni Scholar
First Honor Graduate, *summa cum laude* with general honors
Phi Beta Kappa

J.D. Degree, University of Georgia 1983 Castellow Scholar First place, Talmadge Moot Court Competition (with teammate)

Employment:

Campus Crusade for Christ 1983 - 1985 (missionary organization)

Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers - civil litigation Associate, 1985-1993 Partner, 1993-1997

Gray & Hedrick, Gray Hedrick & Edenfield, and Hedrick Law - civil litigation Law practice in Dunwoody with these firms since 1997; AV-rated

Board Positions Held:

Dunwoody Baptist Church Preschool Village Church of Dunwoody

Family:

Wife - Hope, teacher with Masters, 9 years with Wesleyan School Son - Jake, Auburn graduate Son - Luke, Student at Georgia Southern